08’-35” E a distance of seventy-four and twelve hundredths (74.12) feet from the corner of
property now or formerly of Page (83 Parker Street) and now or formerly of Joyal (1 Carriage
Drive);

Thence: N 30°-il ‘-29” E a distance of twenty-three and five hundredths (23.05) feet;

Thence: N 51 o32.2o W a distance of one hundred forty-one and nine hundredths
(141.09) feet;

Thence: S 84°-53’-36” W a distance of seventeen and eighty-one hundredths (17.81) feet
to the easterly sideline of Carriage Drive;

Thence: Along the easterly sideline of Carriage Drive by a curved line to the left, the
radius of which is forty (40.00) feet, a distance of twenty and twenty-one
hundredths (20.21) feet;

Thence: N $4°-53’-36” E a distance of nine and sixty-six hundredths (9.66) feet;

Thence: S 51°-32’-20” E a distance of one hundred fifteen and eighty hundredths (115.80
feet);

Thence: S 30°-11’-29” Wa distance of six and twenty-one hundredths (6.21) feet to the
northerly sideline of River Street;

Thence: S 61°-0$’-35” E along the northerly sideline of River Street a distance of twenty
and one hundredths (20.01) feet to the point of beginning.

[...]

Beginning at a point on the Northerly sideline of River Street, same point being 5 5$-
40’-40” E a distance of two and four hundredths (2.04) from the intersection of the westerly
sideline of Merriam Lane;

Thence: N 28°-46’-03” W a distance of eighty-two and eighty-nine hundredths (82.89)
feet;

Thence: N 65°-02’-27” W a distance of one hundred-six and forty-four hundredths
(106.44) feet;

Thence: S 62°-45 ‘-10” W a distance of forty-one and fifty-five hundredths (41.55) feet to
the northerly sideline of River Street;

Thence: S 64°-17’-58” E along the northerly sideline of River Street a distance of twenty-
five and five hundredths (25.05) feet;

[...]

less;

Thence: N 08°-40’-OO” W a distance of about fifteen and two tenths (15.2) feet, more or
less, to the southerly sideline of Maple Street;

Thence: Along the southerly sideline of Maple Street by a curved line to the right, the
radius of which is two hundred-thirteen and ninety-seven hundredths (213.97)
feet, a distance of eighty-one and one tenth (81 .1) feet, more or less, to the point
of beginning;

Supposed Owner: Cornelius W. Cullinane and Nancy E. Cullinane
Property Location: 10 Maple Street
Town Atlas Reference: Map H-2A, Parcel 56
Deed Reference:

[...]

(21 90F.dwg) Sheet 1 of 7, to be recorded herewith. Said “Proposed 20’ Wide
Permanent Utility Easement” is more particularly described as follows;

Beginning at a point on the easterly sideline of Main Street, same point being S 03°-07’-
00” W a distance of one hundred eight and twenty-two hundredths (108.22) feet from the
northwesterly corner of land now or formerly of Heaney;

Thence: S 03°-07’-OO” W along the easterly sideline of Main Street a distance of twenty
and eighty-eight hundredths (20.88) feet;

Thence: S 70°-08’-53” E a distance of thirty and ninety-two (30.92) feet;

Thence: N 77°-54’-lO” E distance of two hundred forty-six and nineteen hundredths
(246.19) feet;

Thence: S 64°-23’-52” F a distance of thirty-five and thirty hundredths (35.30) feet to the
westerly sideline of Faulkner Hill Road;

Thence: Along the westerly sideline of Faulkner Hill Road by a curved line to the right,
the radius of which is one hundred seventy-five (175.00) feet, a distance of twenty
and four hundredths (20.04) feet;

Thence: N 64°-23’-52” W a distance of forty-three and fifty-three (43.53) feet;

Thence: S 77°-54’-lO” W a distance of two hundred forty-seven and twenty-seven
hundredths (247.27) feet;

Thence: N 70°-08’-53” W a distance of thirty-one and twenty hundredths (31.20) feet to
the point of beginning.

Supposed Owner: Howard W. Kuenzler and Carole Ann Kuenzler
Property Location: 91 Main Street
Town Atlas Reference: Map H-3B, Parcel 12